

Arvind Singh vs. Sandeep Kaur & Anr.
Cr. MMO No. 858 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that another matter of the parties is listed before learned Mediator, Sh. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner this matter is also referred to the learned Mediator.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(Anurag)