

Arvind Singh Vs. Sandeep Kaur and another

Cr. MMO No. 858 of 2025

20.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mediation has failed. List the matter for consideration after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

20th December, 2025
(Chander)