

**Arvind Singh vs. Sandeep Kaur and another**

**Cr. MMO No. 858 of 2025**

**03.03.2026 Present:** Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

The certified copy of the order which has been assailed in the present petition has been filed.

The petitioner has filed the present petition for assailing the order passed by learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nalagarh awarding ₹4000/- as rent to the complainant, monetary relief of ₹2000/- to complainant No.1 and ₹3000/- to the complainant No.2. It has been submitted that the amount is excessive. However, the statement of the assets and liabilities is not on record. Be filed and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026  
(Nikita)